Title 17

EUREKA COUNTY COMPTROLLER

Title 17:Eureka County ComptrollerChapter 10:Comptroller; appointment; duties; salarySections:.010 through .030

Title	Chapter	Section	Heading	Page
17	10	.010	Appointment	17-2
17	10	.020	Duties	17-2
17	10	.030	Salary	17-2

.010 Appointment

The position of Comptroller is hereby created. The Comptroller serves at the pleasure of the Board of County Commissioners.

.020 Duties

The Comptroller is the chief fiscal officer of the County and shall perform all the duties required of county auditors and comptrollers under Nevada Revised Statute chapter 251, or any other applicable law of the State of Nevada, and ordinances contained in the Eureka County Code. All references in the County Code or elsewhere to the Eureka County Recorder/Auditor performing the duties of a fiscal officer, auditor, processing accounts payable and payroll, maintaining personnel records, or performing the duties of budget director, are hereby of no more force and effect. These duties (chief fiscal officer, auditor, accounts payable, payroll, personnel records, and budget director) are hereby assigned to the comptroller.

.030 Salary

The Comptroller's salary shall be fixed by the Board.